

No. 4-422

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

CHAD DAVID,

Petitioner,

v.

THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Respondent.

**On Writ of Certiorari to
the United States Court of Appeals
for the Thirteenth Circuit**

BRIEF FOR THE PETITIONER

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTSi

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....ii

STATEMENT OF ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEWvi

STATEMENT OF FACTS..... 1

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....3

STANDARD OF REVIEW5

ARGUMENT5

 I. THE COMMUNITY CARETAKING EXCEPTION DOES NOT JUSTIFY
 MCNOWN’S WARRANTLESS SEARCH BECAUSE HIS ACTIONS
 EXCEEDED THE SCOPE OF THE EXCEPTION, THEREBY RENDERING
 HIS SEARCH UNJUSTIFIED.....5

 A. Officer McNown had Switched into Investigative Mode When He
 Entered into David’s Home, Thereby Exceeding the Parameters of the
 Community Caretaking Exception to the General Warrant Requirement
 5

 B. The Community Caretaking Exception was Not Intended to Extend to
 Searches of a Home Based on the Constitutional Distinction Between
 Automobiles and Residences as Outlined by This Court 10

 II. DAVID IS OWED THE RIGHT TO BE REOFFERED THE INITIAL PLEA
 DEAL BECAUSE THE SIXTH AMENDMENT RIGHT TO COUNSEL
 SHOULD APPLY TO PLEA NEGOTIATIONS PRIOR TO A FEDERAL
 INDICTMENT AND HE SUFFERED A PREJUDICIAL OUTCOME 15

 A. David’s Sixth Amendment Right to Effective Counsel Should Attach
 to His Pre-Indictment Plea Negotiations Because the Adversarial
 Process Began When the Prosecutor Offered the Initial Plea Deal..... 15

 B. David’s Representation During the Pre-Indictment Plea Negotiation
 Was Deficient and He Suffered Prejudice Because His Prison Sentence
 Was Nine Times Longer Than the Original Plea Offer..... 19

CONCLUSION24

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

United States Supreme Court

<i>Cady v. Dombrowski</i> , 413 U.S. 433 (1973)	6, 7, 10, 11
<i>Coolidge v. New Hampshire</i> , 403 U.S. 443 (1971)	6
<i>Dorman v. United States</i> , 419 U.S. 945 (1974)	6
<i>Johnson v. United States</i> , 333 U.S. 10 (1948)	10
<i>Katz v. United States</i> , 389 U.S. 347 (1967)	6
<i>Kimmelman v. Morrison</i> , 477 U.S. 365 (1986)	19
<i>Kirby v. Illinois</i> , 406 U.S. 682 (1972)	16, 17, 18
<i>Lafler v. Cooper</i> , 556 U.S. 156 (2012)	20
<i>Lockhart v. Fretwell</i> , 506 U.S. 364 (1993)	19
<i>Mincey v. Arizona</i> , 437 U.S. 385 (1978)	6
<i>Missouri v. Frye</i> , 566 U.S. 134 (2012)	16, 17, 20
<i>Montejo v. Louisiana</i> , 556 U.S. 778 (2009)	16
<i>Padilla v. Kentucky</i> , 559 U.S. 356 (2010)	16
<i>Payton v. New York</i> , 445 U.S. 573 (1980)	5
<i>Roe v. Flores-Ortega</i> , 528 U.S. 470 (2000)	20

<i>South Dakota v. Opperman</i> , 428 U.S. 364 (1976)	10
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668 (1984)	19
<i>United States v. Gouveia</i> , 467 U.S. 180 (1984)	16, 17
<i>United States v. Morrison</i> , 449 U.S. 361 (1982)	21
<i>United States v. Ross</i> , 456 U.S. 798 (1982)	11
<i>United States v. Santana</i> , 427 U.S. 38 (1976)	6
<i>Vasquez v. United States</i> , 454 U.S. 975 (1981)	6
<i>Welsh v. Wisconsin</i> , 466 U.S. 740 (1984)	6
<i>Williams v. Taylor</i> , 529 U.S. 362 (2000)	20
<i>Wright v. West</i> , 505 U.S. 277 (1992)	5
<u>United States Circuit Court</u>	
<i>Hunsberger v. Wood</i> , 570 F.3d 546 (4th Cir. 2009)	11
<i>Matalon v. Hynnes</i> , 806 F.3d 627 (1st Cir. 2015)	11
<i>Phillips v. Peddle</i> , 7 Fed. Appx. 175 (4th Cir. 2001)	12, 13
<i>Ray v. Twp. of Warren</i> , 626 F.3d 170 (3d Cir. 2010)	11, 12
<i>Turner v. United States</i> , 885 F.3d 949 (6th Cir. 2018)	16
<i>United States v. Erickson</i> , 991 F.2d 529 (9th Cir. 1993)	8, 11, 14

<i>United States v. Gwinn</i> , 219 F.3d 326 (4th Cir. 2000)	8
<i>United States v. Moody</i> , 206 F.3d 609 (6th Cir. 2000)	17, 18, 19
<i>United States v. Pichany</i> , 687 F.2d 204 (7th Cir. 1982)	12
<i>United States v. Quezada</i> , 448 F.3d 1005 (8th Cir. 2006)	7
<i>United States v. Rodriguez-Morales</i> , 929 F.2d 780 (1st Cir. 1991)	7
<i>United States v. Rohrig</i> , 98 F.3d 1506 (6th Cir. 1996)	12
<i>Williams v. Jones</i> , 571 F.3d 1086 (10th Cir. 2009)	21, 22, 23
